SB0672/153324/1

BY: Senator Kittleman

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 672

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; in line 5, after "municipality" insert "<u>that establishes a stormwater user charge</u>"; in the same line, strike "a" and substitute "<u>the</u>"; and in lines 7 and 9, in each instance, after "manner" insert "<u>under certain circumstances</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY"; in line 9, after "MUNICIPALITY" insert "THAT ESTABLISHES A STORMWATER USER CHARGE UNDER THIS SECTION"; in the same line, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; in line 26, strike "A" and substitute "IF A"; in the same line, strike "SHALL SET" and substitute "SETS"; and in line 27, after "CHARGE" insert ", THE CHARGE SHALL BE".

On page 3, in line 4, strike "A" and substitute "<u>IF A</u>"; in the same line, strike "SHALL SET" and substitute "<u>SETS</u>"; and in line 5, after "CHARGE" insert "<u>, THE CHARGE SHALL BE</u>".